
Training 01 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: e0b1f71f
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Soccer ball bounces into goal
            Giant potatoes invade a small town
            Underwater pizza delivery goes viral
            Alien invasion postponed
            Pitt and Jolie negotiate with paparazzi
            Wizards battle with musical instruments
            Echoes respond with compliments
            Refugees refuse to flee
            New laws are amended
            Wizards start gardening club
            Ghost ship found, crew brewing tea
            Temperature record in the desert
            Clouds organize a sky painting competition
            Rainbow bridge connects dimensions temporarily
            Fairies start corporation
            Faulty vacuum cleaner catches fire
            Robots attend therapy sessions
            New picture by Picasso
            Dinosaurs become professional soccer players
            Giant squid runs marathon
            Robot chef bakes soufflé
            Dictator builds a new palace
            Unicorns attend conventions
            Olympic Games in Hildesheim
            More answers than questions
            Peace negotiations
            Antique lace bonnet catches fire
            Rainbows found in cereal
            Reverse poem becomes a big success
            Robot dog bites postman
            Invisible cat purrs loudly
            Magic dust causes hiccups
            Fish hold underwater poetry slam
            Werewolf opens dog grooming business, thrives
            Fortune cookies predict weather
            Four-party summit in the White House
            Chocolate fountain erupts!
            Simultaneous dreams result chaos
            1. Cows learn ballet
            Chief demands world domination

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 01 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: e0b1f71f
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Owls become taxi drivers
            Penguins form marching band
            Pirates take yoga classes
            Man gives birth
            Chess game in Siberia
            Brother born
            Video games come to life
            Wizards invent time machines
            Dinosaurs return for a surprise cameo
            Haunted house turns into trendy café
            Pigs found flying school
            Llamas run for mayor
            Pirates hold karaoke night at sea
            Kangaroos start bakery
            Aliens take selfies
            Dance party in space
            Blues festival in country town
            Eurasia divided by natural disaster
            Surfing champion is tortoise
            Peace of Ramses
            ECB sells 37 tons of gold
            Meteorite detected heading towards Earth
            Neutron star switches off
            Giraffes start a lemonade stand
            Dad drives a car
            Organic milk is unusual
            Nosy monkey pulled by the nose
            Penguins win the lottery
            Sock takes a shower
            Ketchup fountain opens worldwide
            Gorilla teaches yoga sessions
            Goldfish learn to tango
            Rapper becomes President of the USA
            Dinosaurs adopt kittens
            Peace between Mars and Earth
            Vulcan Vim erupted in Indonesia
            Zebra-crossing turns into a jungle.
            The prehistory rewritten
            Aliens sell ice cream
            Socks reveal secrets when washed

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 01 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: e0b1f71f
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Ice dragon eats ordinary dragon
            Singer-songwriter breaks glasses
            Basketball player jumps through the ceiling
            Unicorn parade disrupts city traffic.
            UFO sighting in Herford
            Actor performs at school
            American president elected by coin toss
            Banana fears the worst
            Surgeon performs the first heart transplant
            Island Palupo discovered
            Fish take moonlight strolls
            Remote-controlled car drives itself
            Bubblegum girl conquers world
            New type of watch developed
            Rainbow unicorns host annual races
            Largest swimming pool opened
            Giraffes form marching band
            Neighbors start to fight
            Icebergs host climate summits
            FIFA World Cup cancelled
            World map is being redrawn
            Invisible man enters marathon, wins effortlessly
            Rug making gets common
            Bestseller lists introduced
            Power plant closed
            Memory training made illegal
            Talking plants declare war
            Underwater tea party hosted
            Shop stops selling
            Fish hold neighborhood watch
            Pirate ghosts haunt Wi-Fi hotspots
            Ledersitze gehören zur Normalausstattung
            Ghost becomes best-selling romance author
            Cat declares itself ruler of house
            Artists leave their profession
            Kangaroos teach tap dance
            Socks rebel against laundry
            World turned upside down
            Fish start singing
            Everyone remembers their own birthday

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 01 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: e0b1f71f
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Unicorns find recipe book
            Cheese knife banned
            Wildfurs spread rabies
            Pandemic stopped
            Around-the-world flight dog flight
            Invisible ink reveals outrageous pizza recipes
            Glowing mushrooms hire detectives
            Computer not invented
            Dog eats owner's handbag
            Indians use nicotine patches.
            Vacuum sucks up kitten
            Socks find their mates
            Love spares no one
            Baboon loses house keys
            A mirror starts a diary
            It snows mushrooms
            Magic carpet race disrupted
            Princess refuses the coronation
            Meteorite impact on the Moon
            Firewood can no longer burn
            Wiesbaden May Festival ends uneasily
            Pizza delivery on rollerblades
            New universe discovered
            Magical pizza deliver spells
            Missing ducks found again
            Open mic night explodes
            Unicorns start a band
            Clouds form shapes of forgotten toys
            Talking plants vote green
            Spain declares independence
            Gastric ulcer hurts patient
            Flying pigs deliver mail
            Polar bears become extinct
            Walking clouds feared as storms
            Pirates open bakery
            Birds hold singing contest
            Batman dies
            Trolls become therapy dogs
            Talking cats form a protest group
            Rainbow sprinkles summon unicorns

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 01 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: e0b1f71f
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Citizens burn witch
            Octopus runs for mayor
            Talking rain drops promise clarity
            All magazines are sold out
            Ghosts volunteer at the community center
            Socks start a revolution
            Roombas initiate world tour
            Lakes dry up
            TV news stops
            A queen was born
            Dog reprimands cat
            Witches start coffee shop
            Zoos are banned
            More bounty for Jan Ulrich
            Budget burst

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


