

Training 01 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: e0b1f71f
Recall time: 15 min

1	Soccer ball bounces into goal
2	Giant potatoes invade a small town
3	Underwater pizza delivery goes viral
4	Alien invasion postponed
5	Pitt and Jolie negotiate with paparazzi
6	Wizards battle with musical instruments
7	Echoes respond with compliments
8	Refugees refuse to flee
9	New laws are amended
10	Wizards start gardening club
11	Ghost ship found, crew brewing tea
12	Temperature record in the desert
13	Clouds organize a sky painting competition
14	Rainbow bridge connects dimensions temporarily
15	Fairies start corporation
16	Faulty vacuum cleaner catches fire
17	Robots attend therapy sessions
18	New picture by Picasso
19	Dinosaurs become professional soccer players
20	Giant squid runs marathon
21	Robot chef bakes soufflé
22	Dictator builds a new palace
23	Unicorns attend conventions
24	Olympic Games in Hildesheim
25	More answers than questions
26	Peace negotiations
27	Antique lace bonnet catches fire
28	Rainbows found in cereal
29	Reverse poem becomes a big success
30	Robot dog bites postman
31	Invisible cat purrs loudly
32	Magic dust causes hiccups
33	Fish hold underwater poetry slam
34	Werewolf opens dog grooming business, thrives
35	Fortune cookies predict weather
36	Four-party summit in the White House
37	Chocolate fountain erupts!
38	Simultaneous dreams result chaos
39	1. Cows learn ballet
40	Chief demands world domination

Training 01 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: e0b1f71f
Recall time: 15 min

41	Owls become taxi drivers
42	Penguins form marching band
43	Pirates take yoga classes
44	Man gives birth
45	Chess game in Siberia
46	Brother born
47	Video games come to life
48	Wizards invent time machines
49	Dinosaurs return for a surprise cameo
50	Haunted house turns into trendy café
51	Pigs found flying school
52	Llamas run for mayor
53	Pirates hold karaoke night at sea
54	Kangaroos start bakery
55	Aliens take selfies
56	Dance party in space
57	Blues festival in country town
58	Eurasia divided by natural disaster
59	Surfing champion is tortoise
60	Peace of Ramses
61	ECB sells 37 tons of gold
62	Meteorite detected heading towards Earth
63	Neutron star switches off
64	Giraffes start a lemonade stand
65	Dad drives a car
66	Organic milk is unusual
67	Nosy monkey pulled by the nose
68	Penguins win the lottery
69	Sock takes a shower
70	Ketchup fountain opens worldwide
71	Gorilla teaches yoga sessions
72	Goldfish learn to tango
73	Rapper becomes President of the USA
74	Dinosaurs adopt kittens
75	Peace between Mars and Earth
76	Vulcan Vim erupted in Indonesia
77	Zebra-crossing turns into a jungle.
78	The prehistory rewritten
79	Aliens sell ice cream
80	Socks reveal secrets when washed

Training 01 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: e0b1f71f
Recall time: 15 min

81	Ice dragon eats ordinary dragon
82	Singer-songwriter breaks glasses
83	Basketball player jumps through the ceiling
84	Unicorn parade disrupts city traffic.
85	UFO sighting in Herford
86	Actor performs at school
87	American president elected by coin toss
88	Banana fears the worst
89	Surgeon performs the first heart transplant
90	Island Palupo discovered
91	Fish take moonlight strolls
92	Remote-controlled car drives itself
93	Bubblegum girl conquers world
94	New type of watch developed
95	Rainbow unicorns host annual races
96	Largest swimming pool opened
97	Giraffes form marching band
98	Neighbors start to fight
99	Icebergs host climate summits
100	FIFA World Cup cancelled
101	World map is being redrawn
102	Invisible man enters marathon, wins effortlessly
103	Rug making gets common
104	Bestseller lists introduced
105	Power plant closed
106	Memory training made illegal
107	Talking plants declare war
108	Underwater tea party hosted
109	Shop stops selling
110	Fish hold neighborhood watch
111	Pirate ghosts haunt Wi-Fi hotspots
112	Ledersitze gehören zur Normalausstattung
113	Ghost becomes best-selling romance author
114	Cat declares itself ruler of house
115	Artists leave their profession
116	Kangaroos teach tap dance
117	Socks rebel against laundry
118	World turned upside down
119	Fish start singing
120	Everyone remembers their own birthday

Training 01 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: e0b1f71f
Recall time: 15 min

121	Unicorns find recipe book
122	Cheese knife banned
123	Wildfurs spread rabies
124	Pandemic stopped
125	Around-the-world flight dog flight
126	Invisible ink reveals outrageous pizza recipes
127	Glowing mushrooms hire detectives
128	Computer not invented
129	Dog eats owner's handbag
130	Indians use nicotine patches.
131	Vacuum sucks up kitten
132	Socks find their mates
133	Love spares no one
134	Baboon loses house keys
135	A mirror starts a diary
136	It snows mushrooms
137	Magic carpet race disrupted
138	Princess refuses the coronation
139	Meteorite impact on the Moon
140	Firewood can no longer burn
141	Wiesbaden May Festival ends uneasily
142	Pizza delivery on rollerblades
143	New universe discovered
144	Magical pizza deliver spells
145	Missing ducks found again
146	Open mic night explodes
147	Unicorns start a band
148	Clouds form shapes of forgotten toys
149	Talking plants vote green
150	Spain declares independence
151	Gastric ulcer hurts patient
152	Flying pigs deliver mail
153	Polar bears become extinct
154	Walking clouds feared as storms
155	Pirates open bakery
156	Birds hold singing contest
157	Batman dies
158	Trolls become therapy dogs
159	Talking cats form a protest group
160	Rainbow sprinkles summon unicorns

Training 01 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: e0b1f71f
Recall time: 15 min

161	Citizens burn witch
162	Octopus runs for mayor
163	Talking rain drops promise clarity
164	All magazines are sold out
165	Ghosts volunteer at the community center
166	Socks start a revolution
167	Roombas initiate world tour
168	Lakes dry up
169	TV news stops
170	A queen was born
171	Dog reprimands cat
172	Witches start coffee shop
173	Zoos are banned
174	More bounty for Jan Ulrich
175	Budget burst